
HURON TIGERS BOYS TENNIS  

2025 SCHEDULE 
DAY DATE OPPONENT/EVENT LOCATION TIME 

Saturday 

 

April 12, 2025 

 

Huron Triangular 
(Pierre-Watertown) 

Huron Courts 9:00 am 

Monday April 14, 2025 Harrisburg Double Dual 
(Harrisburg-SF Christian) 

Harrisburg 10:00 am 

 

Thursday April 17, 2025 Huron Triangular 
(ABC-MIT) 

Huron Courts 9:00 am 

Tuesday April 22, 2025 Huron Triangular 
(Milbank-Aber Roncalli) 

Huron Courts 11:00 am 

Thursday April 24, 2025 “JV” Mitchell Dual Mitchell 3:00 pm 

Friday April 25, 2025 Mitchell Quad Mitchell 10:00 am 

Saturday April 26, 2025 MS Jamboree Mitchell 10:00 am 

Tuesday April 29, 2025 Pierre Triangular Pierre 11:00 am 

 

Thursday May 1, 2025 Tiger Roar Potluck HHS Commons 6:00 pm 

 

Friday 

 

May 2, 2025 MS – Watertown Invite Watertown 10:00 am 

Tuesday May 6, 2025 Huron Triangular 
(BV-Madison) 

Huron Courts 12:00 pm 

 

Thursday May 8, 2025 Pierre Triangular 

 

Pierre 11:00 am 

Thursday 

 

May 8, 2025 MS – ESD Invite Mitchell 10:00 am 

Saturday May 10, 2025 Brookings Quad Brookings 10:00 am 

 

Mon-Tues. 

 

May 12-13, 2025 ESD MEET  Watertown 2:00 pm/8:00 am 

Thursday May 15, 2025 

 

Athletic Awards Program Huron Arena 6:00 pm 

Saturday May 17, 2025 JV Invite Mitchell 

 

TBD 

Mon-Tues 

 

May 19-20, 2025 STATE MEET Sioux Falls TBD 

First allowable practice: March 17, 2025   Updated: June, 2024 

Head Coach:  Tim Hedblom   Assistant Coach:  Leah Branaugh  

MS Coach:  Eh Dah 


